

VULCAN COUNTY

DUST ABATEMENT AGREEMENT

I ______resident and/or ratepayer of the confines of Vulcan County will pay the maximum sum of \$______ (Incl. GST) which represents ______ linear feet of road dust abatement at a cost of **\$1.18** per litre at a maximum application rate of 2.5 litres/M² of the local road adjacent to my residence located at:

The actual cost of the dust abatement will be determined on site at the time of application and will be dependent upon the number of litres of product applied but will **not** exceed the maximum agreed upon price.

And I further acknowledge that said dust abatement will not take place until the dust abatement crew of Vulcan County is in the area.

Further that the parties acknowledge that either of the parties herein may, at any time prior to the commencement of the treatment, unilaterally and without reason, cancel said contract by written notice directed to the other party resulting in a return of any deposit made by the County to the person who made such payment.

The driveability and safety of the road will take priority over dust abatement, and as such, the road will be graded as deemed necessary by the road maintenance foreman when weather conditions are suitable.

DATED the	day of	 AD 2023 at the Town of Vulcan, in the Province of
Alberta.		

Witness

Depositor or Ratepayer

Phone:

Vulcan County (Representative)

Your name and residence location are collected under the authority of section 33 (c) of the Alberta Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

This information will be used to administer the dust abatement program for Vulcan County roads.

If you have any questions about the collection of your personal information, you may contact the FOIP Coordinator for Vulcan County, 102 Centre Street, Vulcan, Alberta TOL 2B0 or at 403-485-2241.